

Bid Tabulation - September 1, 2010 @ 2:00 pm
Sanitary Sewer No. 710
 Wilford Dr., Blossman Rd., Kelker St.
 Sylvania Township
 Engineers Estimate: \$ 199,360.00

Ferguson Enterprises Inc.
 14385 Wyoming St.
 Detroit, MI 48238
 Ph: 313-491-4040
 Fax: 313-491-4206

Apparent Low Bidder

Ohio Excavating & Sewer Co
 9339 W. Bancroft St.
 Holland, OH 43528
 Ph: 419-829-2965
 Fax: 419-829-8634

2

Crestline Paving & Exc Co., Inc.
 1913 Nebraska Ave.
 Toledo, OH 43607
 Ph: 419-536-8229
 Fax: 419-536-1351

Ref. No.	Quantity	Unit	Item Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	287	L.F.	10" Premium Joint Conduit, Type "B"	\$59.00	\$16,933.00	\$75.00	\$21,525.00	80.00	\$22,960.00
2	1019	L.F.	10" Premium Joint Conduit, Type "C"	\$59.00	\$60,121.00	\$75.00	\$76,425.00	38.00	\$38,722.00
3	40	L.F.	10" Carrier Pipe	\$23.00	\$920.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	18.00	\$720.00
4	154	L.F.	8" Premium Joint Conduit, Type "B"	\$39.00	\$6,006.00	\$45.00	\$6,930.00	54.00	\$8,316.00
5	370	L.F.	8" Premium Joint Conduit, Type "C"	\$39.00	\$14,430.00	\$45.00	\$16,650.00	37.00	\$13,690.00
6	36.86	V.F.	Type 2 Standard Manhole (6)	\$530.00	\$19,535.80	\$200.00	\$7,372.00	300.00	\$11,058.00
7	261	L.F.	6" Service Connection, Type "B"	\$35.00	\$9,135.00	\$50.00	\$13,050.00	63.00	\$16,443.00
8	322	L.F.	6" Service Connection, Type "C"	\$35.00	\$11,270.00	\$50.00	\$16,100.00	32.00	\$10,304.00
9	110	L.F.	6" Service Connection, Directional Drill	\$49.00	\$5,390.00	\$50.00	\$5,500.00	63.00	\$6,930.00
10	40	L.F.	18" Steel Encasement (bored and jacked in place)	\$140.00	\$5,600.00	\$260.00	\$10,400.00	412.00	\$16,480.00
28	1	L.S.	Restoration of Right-of-Way	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	36377.00	\$36,377.00
29	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	17900.00	\$17,900.00

TOTAL AMOUNT BID **\$163,740.80** **\$183,952.00** **\$199,900.00**

** irregular bid
 incomplete bond*

SUPPLEMENTAL UNIT PRICES

E	cu. yd.	Unit Price for Excavation, without backfill	25.00	10.00	20.00
E1	cu. yd.	Unit Price for excavation, including backfill	35.00	35.00	30.00
C	cu. yd.	Unit Price for Class C Concrete (in place) (wall or formed)	750.00	1000.00	1000.00
C1	cu. yd.	Unit Price for Class C Concrete (in place) (slab or unformed)	700.00	800.00	500.00
R	cu. yd.	Unit Price for compacted stone backfill (in place)	45.00	25.00	40.00
S1	cu. yd.	Unit price for granular material (in place)	45.00	25.00	40.00
S2	cu. yd.	Unit Price for controlled density fill (in place, K-Krete or equal)	85.00	500.00	150.00
S3	lin. ft.	Unit price for 8" Conduit Type C (in place)	39.00	50.00	37.00
S4	lin. ft.	Unit price for 10" Conduit Type C (in place)	59.00	75.00	38.00
S5	lin. ft.	Unit price for 12" Conduit Type C (in place)	79.00	85.00	43.00
S6	each	Unit price for storm sewer Manhole Type 1	600.00	2500.00	1843.00
S7	each	Unit price for storm sewer concrete block Type D	750.00	25.00	200.00
T	cu. yd.	Top soil furnished and placed	50.00	30.00	45.00
T1	sq. yd.	Sod furnished and placed (at direction of engineer)	8.00	5.00	15.00

Bid Tabulation - September 1, 2010 @ 2:00 pm

Sanitary Sewer No. 710

Wilford Dr., Blossman Rd., Kelker St.

Sylvania Township

Engineers Estimate: \$ 199,360.00

3

Buckeye Exc. & Const., Inc.
191 S.R. 61 East
Norwalk, OH 44857
Ph: 419-663-3113
Fax: 419-663-5078

4

Ed Kelly & Sons, Inc.
5555 Woodville Rd.
Northwood, OH 43619
Ph: 419-243-5108
Fax: 419-243-5107

Ref. No.	Quantity	Unit	Item Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	287	L.F.	10" Premium Joint Conduit, Type "B"	59.00	\$16,933.00	75.00	\$21,525.00
2	1019	L.F.	10" Premium Joint Conduit, Type "C"	39.00	\$39,741.00	60.00	\$61,140.00
3	40	L.F.	10" Carrier Pipe	10.00	\$400.00	60.00	\$2,400.00
4	154	L.F.	8" Premium Joint Conduit, Type "B"	41.00	\$6,314.00	70.00	\$10,780.00
5	370	L.F.	8" Premium Joint Conduit, Type "C"	32.00	\$11,840.00	55.00	\$20,350.00
6	36.86	V.F.	Type 2 Standard Manhole (6)	375.00	\$13,822.50	500.00	\$18,430.00
7	261	L.F.	6" Service Connection, Type "B"	96.00	\$25,056.00	60.00	\$15,660.00
8	322	L.F.	6" Service Connection, Type "C"	75.00	\$24,150.00	50.00	\$16,100.00
9	110	L.F.	6" Service Connection, Directional Drill	100.00	\$11,000.00	70.00	\$7,700.00
10	40	L.F.	18" Steel Encasement (bored and jacked in place)	400.00	\$16,000.00	425.00	\$17,000.00
28	1	L.S.	Restoration of Right-of-Way	35000.00	\$35,000.00	15000.00	\$15,000.00
29	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	1300.00	\$1,300.00	5800.00	\$5,800.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					\$201,556.50		\$211,885.00

SUPPLEMENTAL UNIT PRICES

E	cu. yd.	Unit Price for Excavation, without backfill	20.00	20.00
E1	cu. yd.	Unit Price for excavation, including backfill	20.00	35.00
C	cu. yd.	Unit Price for Class C Concrete (in place) (wall or formed)	200.00	750.00
C1	cu. yd.	Unit Price for Class C Concrete (in place) (slab or unformed)	180.00	650.00
R	cu. yd.	Unit Price for compacted stone backfill (in place)	50.00	30.00
S1	cu. yd.	Unit price for granular material (in place)	50.00	30.00
S2	cu. yd.	Unit Price for controlled density fill (in place, K-Krete)	80.00	120.00
S3	lin. ft.	Unit price for 8" Conduit Type C (in place)	32.00	100.00
S4	lin. ft.	Unit price for 10" Conduit Type C (in place)	39.00	110.00
S5	lin. ft.	Unit price for 12" Conduit Type C (in place)	42.00	120.00
S6	each	Unit price for storm sewer Manhole Type 1	2650.00	3000.00
S7	each	Unit price for storm sewer concrete block Type D	220.00	2500.00
T	cu. yd.	Top soil furnished and placed	50.00	100.00
T1	sq. yd.	Sod furnished and placed (at direction of engineer)	8.00	20.00